HELEN SHIELDS CANADIAN ROOKIE-MASTER GAME

MONDAY, APRIL 28, 2014

This year 12 clubs took part in our annual Helen Shield Rookie-Master game. The game is named
in memory of Helen Shields, who was from Thunder Bay and was a past president of the Canadian
Bridge Federation. She also was a teacher and introduced many new players to duplicate bridge.
Each year Northern Ontario ACBL Unit 228 present the national winners with beautiful trophies.

The CBF would like to thank Allan Simon of Calgary, AB for preparing the analysis for this event.
The MCG Club in Halifax had the largest turnout of 17.5 tables or 35 pairs, followed closely by the
Peterborough DBC with 17 tables.

NATIONAL WINNERS (307 Pairs)

1. Aubrey Ford & Steve Burns Orillia DBC 74.31%
2. Rita Langford & Juanita Davies Edmonton DBC 69.32%
3. Layne Noble & Jim Wilson Prince of Wales BC 68.75%
4. Beatrice Novlan & Bernard Gregoire Meota DBC 67.86%
5. James Elliott & Jean Johnson Thunder Bay DBC 65.66%
6. Don Stirling & Wendie Tucker Edmonton DBC 65.11%
7. Marjorie Elliott & Don Kachkowski Thunder Bay DBC 64.97%
8. Joan Barriault & Ann O’Rourke Corner Brook DBC 64.80%
9. Reta Tizzard & Minnie Wasmier Corner Brook DBC 64.20%
10. Andrew Brown & L Bowman Orillia DBC 64.12%

ZONE ONE WINNERS (132 Pairs)

1. Joan Barriault & Ann O’Rourke Corner Brook DBC 64.80%
2. Reta Tizzard & Minnie Wasmier Corner Brook DBC 64.20%
3. Dorothy Riteman & Doris Smith MCG 63.68%
4. Adonna Steeves & Audry Ryan Fundy DBC 63.13%
5. Larry Mock & Linda Chambers MCG 62.47%

ZONE TWO WINNERS (32 Pairs)

1. Layne Noble & Jim Wilson Prince of Wales BC 68.75%
2. Fred Koepke & Mary Marg Davies Prince of Wales BC 60.80%
3. Llinda Dent & Tom Barber Prince of Wales BC 59.16%
4. Barbara Jones & Barbara Jeffrey Prince of Wales BC 57.82%
5. Louis Lemow & Julia Brady Prince of Wales BC 56.01%



ZONE THREE WINNERS (72 Pairs)
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Aubrey Ford & Steve Burns
Andrew Brown & L Bowman

Inge Buchardt & Eva Green

Susan Halasi & Shirley Selby

Tie -Barry Spinner & Gord Akitt
Tie —Margaret Long & Mary Curtis

ZONE FOUR WINNERS (29 Pairs)
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James Elliott & Jean Johnson
Marjorie Elliott & Don Kachkowski
Ross Cody & Lynda Myshok

Gloria Bortolussi & Debbie Leroux
Oga Marykon & Heather French

ZONE FIVE WINNERS (42 Pairs)
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Rita Langford & Juanita Davies

Beatrice Novlan & Bernard Gregoire

Don Stirling & Wendie Tucker
Claude Rouget & Bonnie Halliday

Orillia DBC
Orillia DBC
Peterborough DBC
Peterborough DBC
Barrie DBC
Orillia DBC

Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC

Edmonton DBC
Meota DBC

Edmonton DBC
Edmonton DBC

Matthew Greenways &Joanne McAdam Edomonton DBC

CLUB RESULTS

Maritime Cards & Games (35 Pairs)

1.
2.

Dorothy Riteman & Doris Smith
Larry Mock & Linda Chambers

Corner Brook DBC (24 Pairs)

1.
2.

Joan Barriault & Ann O’Rourke
Reta Tizzard & Minnie Wasmier

Fundy DBC (25 Pairs)

1.
2.

Adonna Steeves & Audry Ryan
Dianne Banks & Rebecca Maxwell

Amherst DBC (22 Pairs)

1.
2.

MCG
MCG

Corner Brook DBC
Corner Brook DBC

Fundy DBC
Fundy DBC

Nicole Trenholm & Mary Dee Macpherson Amherst

Diane Minshull & Helen Lawrence

Moncton DBC (26 Pairs)

1.
2. Gerald Kennedy & Suzanne Savoie

Bill McNichol & Joan Lapierre

Amherst DBC

Moncton DBC
Moncton DBC

74.31%
64.12%
63.26%
61.93%
61.34%
61.34%

65.66%
64.97%
56.39%
55.34%
54.45%

69.32%
67.86%
65.11%
64.11%
62.16%

63.68%
62.47%

64.80%
64.20%

63.13%
59.71%

62.27%
59.77%

60.80%
60.42%



Prince of Wales DBC (32 Pairs)

1. Layne Noble & Jim Wilson
2. Fred Koepke & Mary Marg Davies

Peterborough DBC (34 Pairs)

1. Inge Buchardt & Eva Green
2. Susan Halasi & Shirley Selby

Barrie DBC (20 Pairs)

1. Barry Spinner & Gord Akitt
2. Melissa Crossland & Paul Crossland

Thunder Bay DBC (29 Pairs)

1. James Elliott & Jean Johnson
2. Marjorie Elliott & Don Kachkowski

Edmonton DBC (26 Pairs)

1. Rita Langford & Juanita Davies
2. Don Stirling & Wendie Tucker

Meota DBC (16 Pairs)

1. Beatrice Novlan & Bernard Gregoire
2. Maureen Campbell & David Sharp

Prince of Wales BC
Prince of Wales BC

Peterborough DBC
Peterborough DBC

Barrie DBC
Barrie DBC

Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC

Edmonton DBC
Edmonton DBC

Meota DBC
Meota DBC

68.75%
60.80%

63.26%
61.93%

61.34%
59.49%

65.66%
64.97%

69.32%
65.11%

67.86%
58.63%



