HELEN SHIELDS CANADIAN ROOKIE-MASTER GAME

MONDAY, APRIL 28, 2014

This year 12 clubs took part in our annual Helen Shield Rookie-Master game. The game is named in memory of Helen Shields, who was from Thunder Bay and was a past president of the Canadian Bridge Federation. She also was a teacher and introduced many new players to duplicate bridge. Each year Northern Ontario ACBL Unit 228 present the national winners with beautiful trophies.

The CBF would like to thank Allan Simon of Calgary, AB for preparing the analysis for this event. The MCG Club in Halifax had the largest turnout of 17.5 tables or 35 pairs, followed closely by the Peterborough DBC with 17 tables.

NATIONAL WINNERS (307 Pairs)

1.	Aubrey Ford & Steve Burns	Orillia DBC	74.31%	
2.	Rita Langford & Juanita Davies	Edmonton DBC	69.32%	
3.	Layne Noble & Jim Wilson	Prince of Wales BC	68.75%	
4.	Beatrice Novlan & Bernard Gregoire	Meota DBC	67.86%	
5.	James Elliott & Jean Johnson	Thunder Bay DBC	65.66%	
6.	Don Stirling & Wendie Tucker	Edmonton DBC	65.11%	
7.	Marjorie Elliott & Don Kachkowski	Thunder Bay DBC	64.97%	
8.	Joan Barriault & Ann O'Rourke	Corner Brook DBC	64.80%	
9.	Reta Tizzard & Minnie Wasmier	Corner Brook DBC	64.20%	
10	. Andrew Brown & L Bowman	Orillia DBC	64.12%	
ZONE ONE WINNERS (132 Pairs)				
1.	Joan Barriault & Ann O'Rourke	Corner Brook DBC	64.80%	
2.	Reta Tizzard & Minnie Wasmier	Corner Brook DBC	64.20%	
3.	Dorothy Riteman & Doris Smith	MCG	63.68%	
4.	Adonna Steeves & Audry Ryan	Fundy DBC	63.13%	
5.	Larry Mock & Linda Chambers	MCG	62.47%	
ZONE TWO WINNERS (32 Pairs)				
1.	Layne Noble & Jim Wilson	Prince of Wales BC	68.75%	
_	.,		00.7070	
2.	Fred Koepke & Mary Marg Davies	Prince of Wales BC	60.80%	
2. 3.	•			
	Fred Koepke & Mary Marg Davies	Prince of Wales BC	60.80%	

ZONE THREE WINNERS (72 Pairs)

	····		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Aubrey Ford & Steve Burns Andrew Brown & L Bowman Inge Buchardt & Eva Green Susan Halasi & Shirley Selby Tie -Barry Spinner & Gord Akitt Tie -Margaret Long & Mary Curtis	Orillia DBC Orillia DBC Peterborough DBC Peterborough DBC Barrie DBC Orillia DBC	74.31% 64.12% 63.26% 61.93% 61.34% 61.34%
ZONE	FOUR WINNERS (29 Pairs)		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	James Elliott & Jean Johnson Marjorie Elliott & Don Kachkowski Ross Cody & Lynda Myshok Gloria Bortolussi & Debbie Leroux Oga Marykon & Heather French	Thunder Bay DBC	65.66% 64.97% 56.39% 55.34% 54.45%
ZONE	FIVE WINNERS (42 Pairs)		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Rita Langford & Juanita Davies Beatrice Novlan & Bernard Gregoire Don Stirling & Wendie Tucker Claude Rouget & Bonnie Halliday Matthew Greenways & Joanne McAdam	Edmonton DBC Meota DBC Edmonton DBC Edmonton DBC Compared to the compared	69.32% 67.86% 65.11% 64.11% 62.16%
<u>CLUB</u>	RESULTS		
<u>Mariti</u>	me Cards & Games (35 Pairs)		
1. 2.	Dorothy Riteman & Doris Smith Larry Mock & Linda Chambers	MCG MCG	63.68% 62.47%
Corne	r Brook DBC (24 Pairs)		
1. 2.	Joan Barriault & Ann O'Rourke Reta Tizzard & Minnie Wasmier	Corner Brook DBC Corner Brook DBC	64.80% 64.20%
<u>Fundy</u>	DBC (25 Pairs)		
1. 2.		Fundy DBC Fundy DBC	63.13% 59.71%
Amhe	rst DBC (22 Pairs)		
1. 2.		son Amherst Amherst DBC	62.27% 59.77%
Monct	on DBC (26 Pairs)		
1. 2.	Bill McNichol & Joan Lapierre Gerald Kennedy & Suzanne Savoie	Moncton DBC Moncton DBC	60.80% 60.42%

Prince of Wales DBC (32 Pairs)

1.	Layne Noble & Jim Wilson	Prince of Wales BC	68.75%	
2.	Fred Koepke & Mary Marg Davies	Prince of Wales BC	60.80%	
Peterborough DBC (34 Pairs)				
1.	Inge Buchardt & Eva Green	Peterborough DBC	63.26%	
2.	Susan Halasi & Shirley Selby	Peterborough DBC	61.93%	
Barrie DBC (20 Pairs)				
1.	Barry Spinner & Gord Akitt	Barrie DBC	61.34%	
2.	Melissa Crossland & Paul Crossland	Barrie DBC	59.49%	
Thunder Bay DBC (29 Pairs)				
1.	James Elliott & Jean Johnson	Thunder Bay DBC	65.66%	
2.	Marjorie Elliott & Don Kachkowski	Thunder Bay DBC	64.97%	
Edmonton DBC (26 Pairs)				
1.	Rita Langford & Juanita Davies	Edmonton DBC	69.32%	
2.	Don Stirling & Wendie Tucker	Edmonton DBC	65.11%	
Meota DBC (16 Pairs)				
1.	Beatrice Novlan & Bernard Gregoire	Meota DBC	67.86%	
2.	Maureen Campbell & David Sharp	Meota DBC	58.63%	